
UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity: Associate in Arts Overall

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 7.6%

0.5%

0.4%

3.8%

15.0%

17.3%

55.3%

100.0%

69

5

4

35

137

158

504

912

7.5%

0.6%

0.2%

4.3%

15.5%

17.4%

54.5%

100.0%

68

5

2

39

141

158

495

908

6.0%

0.3%

0.1%

4.5%

15.6%

16.0%

57.6%

100.0%

44

2

1

33

115

118

426

739

7.0%

0.5%

0.2%

3.8%

15.0%

16.9%

56.6%

100.0%

42

3

1

23

90

101

339

599

8.0%

0.3%

0.3%

5.2%

17.9%

15.6%

52.7%

100.0%

52

2

2

34

117

102

344

653

Associate in Arts Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male

Unreported

50.5%

49.5%

100.0%

461

451

912

47.7%

52.3%

100.0%

433

475

908

48.2%

51.8%

100.0%

356

383

739

50.8%

49.2%

100.0%

304

295

599

0.2%

48.7%

51.1%

100.0%

1

318

334

653

Associate in Arts Undergraduates by Gender

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Unreported Total

White

7.5%

0.9%

0.7%

4.0%

16.0%

17.3%

53.7%

100.0%

34

4

3

18

72

78

242

451

7.4%

0.8%

0.4%

5.1%

16.8%

16.2%

53.3%

100.0%

35

4

2

24

80

77

253

475

5.7%

0.3%

0.3%

5.0%

18.5%

15.4%

54.8%

100.0%

22

1

1

19

71

59

210

383

5.4%

0.7%

0.3%

2.0%

18.0%

16.3%

57.3%

100.0%

16

2

1

6

53

48

169

295

7.8%

0.3%

0.3%

3.9%

21.0%

14.4%

52.4%

100.0%

26

1

1

13

70

48

175

334

7.6%

0.2%

0.2%

3.7%

14.1%

17.4%

56.8%

100.0%

35

1

1

17

65

80

262

461

7.6%

0.2%

3.5%

14.1%

18.7%

55.9%

100.0%

33

1

15

61

81

242

433

6.2%

0.3%

3.9%

12.4%

16.6%

60.7%

100.0%

22

1

14

44

59

216

356

8.6%

0.3%

5.6%

12.2%

17.4%

55.9%

100.0%

26

1

17

37

53

170

304

8.2%

0.3%

0.3%

6.6%

14.8%

17.0%

52.8%

100.0%

26

1

1

21

47

54

168

318

100.0%

100.0%

1

1

Associate in Arts Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract


