UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity: Associate in Arts <u>Overall</u> Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Associate in Arts Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	2019		20	2020		2021		2022		23
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	912	100.0%	908	100.0%	739	100.0%	599	100.0%	653	100.0%
White	504	55.3%	495	54.5%	426	57.6%	339	56.6%	344	52.7%
Black or African American	158	17.3%	158	17.4%	118	16.0%	101	16.9%	102	15.6%
Hispanic or Latino	137	15.0%	141	15.5%	115	15.6%	90	15.0%	117	17.9%
Asian	35	3.8%	39	4.3%	33	4.5%	23	3.8%	34	5.2%
American Indian or Alaska Native	4	0.4%	2	0.2%	1	0.1%	1	0.2%	2	0.3%
International	5	0.5%	5	0.6%	2	0.3%	3	0.5%	2	0.3%
Other	69	7.6%	68	7.5%	44	6.0%	42	7.0%	52	8.0%

Associate in Arts Undergraduates by Gender

	2019		20	2020		21	2022		2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	912	100.0%	908	100.0%	739	100.0%	599	100.0%	653	100.0%
Female	451	49.5%	475	52.3%	383	51.8%	295	49.2%	334	51.1%
Male	461	50.5%	433	47.7%	356	48.2%	304	50.8%	318	48.7%
Unreported									1	0.2%

Associate in Arts Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023	
		N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	451	100.0%	475	100.0%	383	100.0%	295	100.0%	334	100.0%
	White	242	53.7%	253	53.3%	210	54.8%	169	57.3%	175	52.4%
	Black or African American	78	17.3%	77	16.2%	59	15.4%	48	16.3%	48	14.4%
	Hispanic or Latino	72	16.0%	80	16.8%	71	18.5%	53	18.0%	70	21.0%
	Asian	18	4.0%	24	5.1%	19	5.0%	6	2.0%	13	3.9%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0.7%	2	0.4%	1	0.3%	1	0.3%	1	0.3%
	International	4	0.9%	4	0.8%	1	0.3%	2	0.7%	1	0.3%
	Other	34	7.5%	35	7.4%	22	5.7%	16	5.4%	26	7.8%
Male	Total	461	100.0%	433	100.0%	356	100.0%	304	100.0%	318	100.0%
	White	262	56.8%	242	55.9%	216	60.7%	170	55.9%	168	52.8%
	Black or African American	80	17.4%	81	18.7%	59	16.6%	53	17.4%	54	17.0%
	Hispanic or Latino	65	14.1%	61	14.1%	44	12.4%	37	12.2%	47	14.8%
	Asian	17	3.7%	15	3.5%	14	3.9%	17	5.6%	21	6.6%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0.2%							1	0.3%
	International	1	0.2%	1	0.2%	1	0.3%	1	0.3%	1	0.3%
	Other	35	7.6%	33	7.6%	22	6.2%	26	8.6%	26	8.2%
Unreported	Total									1	100.0%
	White									1	100.0%

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract